Unofficial Copy HB1088/343220/1

BY: Senator Baker

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1088, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 2, 4, 15, and 17, in each instance, strike "Upper Eastern Shore" and substitute "Mid-Shore"; in line 6, strike "Cecil,"; and in lines 6 and 7, strike "Kent, Queen Anne's,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, in lines 1, 12, 16, 27 and 28, and 28, in each instance, strike "UPPER EASTERN SHORE" and substitute "MID-SHORE"; in line 28, strike "AN" and substitute "A"; in lines 7, 13, and 18, in each instance, strike "CECIL,"; and in lines 7, 14, and 18 and 19, in each instance, strike "KENT, QUEEN ANNE'S,".

On page 1 of the Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (HB1088/624835/1), in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, strike ", CECIL COUNTY," and substitute "OR"; and in lines 4 and 5, strike ", KENT COUNTY, OR QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3 of the bill, in line 21, strike "CECIL,"; in the same line, strike "KENT, QUEEN ANNE'S,"; in line 23, strike "18" and substitute "9"; and in lines 26 and 28, in each instance, strike "SIX" and substitute "THREE".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5 of the bill, in lines 21, 25, and 29, in each instance, strike "CECIL,"; and in lines 22, 25 and 26, and 29 and 30, in each instance, strike "KENT, QUEEN ANNE'S,".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6 of the bill, in lines 2 and 3, strike "<u>Upper Eastern Shore</u>" and substitute "Mid-Shore".